





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF MAJOR GENERAL JARKEN GAMLIN, AVSM, SM, VSM (RETD), STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-16/2024

Dated, Itanagar the 21st January, 2025

Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Nyummar Bagra, B.P.O Higi Bagra Po/Ps Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal

Pradesh, PIN-791001, (M) 8730031879 / 9233800721.

Respondent:

The PIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., Darak Kamba Circle, West Siang District, Arunachal

Pradesh, PIN-791001.

ORDER

- 1). This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Nyummar Bagra, B.P.O Higi Bagra Po/Ps Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the PIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., Darak Kamba Circle, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 19/07/2023 regarding MNREGA Scheme of Darak Circle and Kamba Circle for the period 2019-22.
- 2). The 3rd hearing was held on 21st January, 2025. The PIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., Darak Kamba Circle, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and the Appellant, Shri Nyummar Bagra were found absent.
- 3). The Commission viewed the absence of the PIO without any justifiable reason seriously. However, in view of absence of the Appellant without any prior intimation to the Commission, the Commission hereby decides to dispose of the case.
- 4). Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

[Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM, VSM (Retd)], State Chief Information Commissioner **Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission**

Memo No.APIC-16/2024

<u>Itanagar</u>

Dated, Itanagar the

23

January,2025

Copy to: 1. The PIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., Darak Kamba Circle, West Siang District, Arunachal

Pradesh, PIN-791001. 2. Shri Nyummar Bagra, B.P.O Higi Bagra Po/Ps Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh,

PIN-791001, (M) 8730031879 / 9233800721.

3. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website& send mail to all the parties.

4. Case file.

Deputy Registrar nation Commission Aruna Pal Prude

Registrar/ Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar